

Case No. 2778/16  
FIR No. 397/16  
PS- Badarpur  
U/s- 377/323/506 IPC, 4 POCSO Act  
State Vs Nitin @ Kamal

07.01.2017

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the state is on leave today.

Sh. Pravin Rahul, substitute APP for the state.

Accused produced from judicial custody.

Sh. Charanjeet Singh, counsel for accused.

IO/SI Ranbir Singh is present.

File is perused with the assistance of the substitute Addl. PP and the IO. Considering the statement of victim recorded under section 164 Cr.P.C there are sufficient grounds to proceed further against the accused for the offences against him.

Copies supplied to the accused. Accused is directed not to disclose the identity of the victim and not to misuse the CD at any place.

Put up for scrutiny of documents on 08.02.2017.

( SUNIL CHAUDHARY )  
ASJ-01/ SOUTH EAST DISTRICT  
SAKET COURTS/NEW DELHI  
07.01.2017