

Case no.2778/16.

FIR no.397/16.

Police Station Badarpur.

Under Section: 4 of POCSO Act & 377/323/506 IPC.

State Vs. Nitin @ Kamal.

30.03.2017.

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Accused produced from judicial custody.

Sh. Ajay Sharma, counsel for accused.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused.

Documents are stated to be complete.

Ld. Counsel for accused concedes for framing of charge.

Submission heard from both the sides.

In view of submissions and material on record and considering the provisions of Section 29 of POCSO Act I am of the view that sufficient grounds exist for putting the accused on trial for the offence punishable u/s 4 of POCSO Act, in the alternative Section 377 IPC & Section 323/506 IPC against accused. Charges is framed to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed for trial.

Put up on 25.07.2017 for prosecution evidence.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ASJ-01/SOUTH-EAST/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.03.2017