

Case No: 2778/2016.
FIR No: 397/2016.
Police Station: Badarpur.
U/s: 4 of POCSO Act.
State Vs Nitin @ Kamal.

25.07.2017.

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. P.P for the State.
Accused produced from judicial custody.
Ms. Kirti Sethi, Advocate from DCW.

Victim/Master 'K' is present and he has been examined as PW-1 partly and his remaining examination is deferred as it is already 04.05pm and the Naib Court submits that the MHC(M) has not brought the case property today. The accused also submits that his counsel is not available.

Put up on 22.08.2017 for RPE, for which PW-1 Master 'K' is bound down.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court (POCSO)
Saket Courts, New Delhi.
25.07.2017.