

SC No. 2778/16
State Vs Nitin @ Kamal
FIR No. 397/16
PS : Badarpur
U/s 377/323/506 IPC & 4 POCSO Act

22.08.2017

Present : Shri Sunil Dutt, Ld. APP for the State
Proxy counsel for accused, Nitin @ Kamal

PWs, prosecutrix 'K' and IO/SI Ranbir Singh are present but accused, Nitin @ Kamal has not been produced from JC despite repeated calls since morning. It is already 02.50 pm. Accordingly the PWs are discharged unexamined and production warrants of accused, Nitin @ Kamal be issued for 04.09.2017.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Courts, New Delhi
22.08.2017