

SC No. 2778/16  
State Vs Nitin @ Kamal  
FIR No. 397/16  
PS : Badarpur

17.10.2017

Present : Shri Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Accused, Nitin @ Kamal produced from JC  
Shri Nitesh Kumar, counsel for accused

The accused, Nitin @ Kamal was not produced from JC on 22.08.2017. Jail Superintendent to report about the reason for the said non-production. SHO PS Badarpur is directed to report about non-production of case property on 25.07.2017. Let summons be issued to PW-1 'K' who was under examination for next date. IO is directed to remain present on next date and ensure production of the case property.

Put up for remaining examination of PW-1 on 05.12.2017.

( PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL )  
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/17.10.2017