

SC No. 2778/16  
FIR No. 397/16  
State v Nitin @ Kamal  
PS : Badarpur  
U/s 4 of POCSO Act

05.12.2017

Present : Sh. Anil, Ld. Regular Addl. PP for State is on leave  
Shri R.K. Gurjar, Substitute Addl. PP for the State  
Accused, Nitin @ Kunal produced from JC  
Ms. Kirti Sethi, Advocate on behalf of DCW

As per reply received from SHO PS Badarpur, the case property could not be produced on 25.07.2017 as he was appearing in another case in Court No. 515.

Further examination-in-chief of PW-1 has been concluded but adjournment is being sought by the accused, Nitin @ Kunal submitting that his previous counsel is not appearing and that he does not have resources to engage a private counsel and prays for providing a Legal Aid Counsel. Let request letter be issued to the Secretary, DLSA, SE, Saket Courts to provide a legal aid counsel for representing the accused so that the matter may proceed further.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 17.01.2018.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/05.12.2017