

SC No. 2778/16
State Vs Nitin @ Kamal
FIR No. 397/16
PS Badarpur
U/s 4 of POCSO Act

17.01.2018

Present : Shri Anil, Ld. Reglar Addl. PP for the State is on leave
Shri K.P. Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State
Accused produced from JC
Shri R.K. Santoshi, counsel for accused
Ms. Harshita Singh, DLSA counsel for accused
Ms. Jubli Momalia, counsel for DCW
IO/SI Ranbir in person

Shri R.K. Santoshi, advocate has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of the accused. Ms. Harshita Singh, advocate has also filed her authorization issued from DLSA (SE), Saket Court, New Delhi. PW-1 has been cross-examined and discharged. The learned counsel from DLSA submits that she may be discharged as the accused has alerady engaged a private counsel. As requested, Ms. Harshita Singh, DLSA counsel is hereby discharged. Let the witnesses cited at Sr. No. 2, 3, 4, 12 and 13 in the list of witnesses be summoned for next date.

Put up for RPE on 21.03.2018.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Court, New Delhi/17.01.2018