

SC No. 2778/16
State Vs Nitin @ Kamal
FIR No. 397/16
P.S. Badarpur

21.03.2018

Present : Shri Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused, Nitin @ Kamal produced from JC

PW, Dr. Mukund Kumar is reported to have left the services of AIIMS Hospital. Medical Superintendent, AIIMS is directed to depute record clerk or any other doctor who has worked with PW, Dr. Mukund Kumar and is conversant with the handwriting/signature of Dr. Mukund Kumar for the next date. Let copy of MLC prepared by Dr. Mukund Kumar be also sent alongwith the summons.

Parents of the complainant are present but they discharged unexamined as 22 bail applications were listed for today and same have consumed considerable time and now no time left and evidence of child witness is being recorded in vulnerable witness room and it is already 04.40 pm. The witnesses pray for a longer date.

As requested, put up for RPE on 18.07.2018.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Court, New Delhi/21.03.2018